No. A-19011/15/2018-Admn.I/E-16997 Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated, the unim December, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

On completion of his tenure on Central Deputation under the Central Staffing Scheme, Shri Sarbeswar Majhi, ISS(2009), Director in this Department, is hereby relieved from this Department with effect from the afternoon of 13th December, 2024, with a direction to report to his parent cadre i.e. Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI).

- 2. Further, Shri Sarbeswar Majhi is also sanctioned Earned Leave for 45 days as 'End of Tenure Leave' w.e.f. 16.12.2024 (Monday) to 29.01.2025 (Wednesday) with prefixing 14.12.2024 & 15.12.2024 being closed holidays.
- 3. It is certified that leave being sanctioned is due and admissible to Shri Sarbeswar Majhi, Director and he is clear from Vigilance angle.
- 4. On expiry of his leave, Shri Sarbeswar Majhi will report to his parent cadre i.e. MoSPI.

(Pankaj Kumar Sinha)
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tel: 011-23070149

To

- Shri Sarbeswar Majhi, Director. He is requested to submit NOC from all concerned sections. He is also requested to clear his e-Office account of this Department.
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister (FAH&D)/PS to Hon'ble MOS (FAH&D) (SPSB).
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary, AHD.
- 4. The Establishment Officer, DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi.
- 5. Shri Tanweer Qamar Mohammad, Joint Secretary (Administration), MOSPI, Khurshid lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. The Director(MM), DOPT, North Block, New Delhi –with reference to DOPT's OM No. 9/16/2018-EO(MM-I) dated 07.02.2023.
- 7. Sr. PPS/PPS to AS(VJ)/AHC/JS(LH)/JS(Admn.)/Adviser(Stats.).
- 8. All the officers of GC/PC/Parliament/OL Sections, DAHD.
- 9. Cash Section/Cashier/DDO.
- 10. General Admn./Vigilance/APAR/RTI/Parliament/Hindi Section (for Hindi version)
- 11. Service Book/Guard File/Personal File/Incumbency register.
- 12 NIC, DAHD-with a request to upload the office order on E-office and website of DAHD.